
Subject: RE: Taxi / Limo Meeting
From: "RUBEN GARCIA" <33236@lapd.lacity.org>
Date: 04/01/2015 12:01 PM
To: "Hughes, Laurie" <lhughes@gatewaytola.org>, "Payne, Miki"
<Miki@hbdrollinger.com>
CC: "(resmith@earthlink.net), Bob Smith" <resmith@earthlink.net>,
"ABSKHARON, PETER" <33648@lapd.lacity.org>, "ALBERCA, NICOLE"
<nicole.alberca@lapd.lacity.org>, AndyLoos <Andy@hbdrollinger.com>, "Davis,
Christina" <Christina@laxcoastal.com>, "Duckworth, Donald"
<duckworth.donald@gmail.com>, "Fincutter, Chris
(cfincutter@theparkingspot.com)" <cfincutter@theparkingspot.com>, FredSutton
<fred.sutton@lacity.org>, "Liaison, CD11 LAX" <jessica.duboff@lacity.org>,
"Montalto(giulio.montalto@citynationalsecurity.com), Giulio"
<giulio.montalto@citynationalsecurity.com>, "O'neill(coneill@innout.com),
Carole" <coneill@innout.com>, "Rahman, Moheb" <Moheb@hbdrollinger.com>,
"Vandehey, Brian(bvandehey@theparkingspot.com)"
<bvandehey@theparkingspot.com>

I think Manchester Square would be a great place???

>>> Miki Payne <Miki@hbdrollinger.com> 3/31/2015 6:00 PM >>>
Laurie,

Thank you for continuing your efforts to get this terrible situation resolved. A special
thank you to our Senior Leads who are taking time to help with this situation as well as
Bob Smith’s parking enforcement who were actively engaging Limos on our private lots
this am!

Miki

From: Laurie Hughes [mailto:lhughes@gatewaytola.org]
Sent: Tuesday, March 31, 2015 5:25 PM
To: Miki Payne
Cc: 33648@LAPD.lacity.org; CD11 LAX Liaison; Ruben Garcia; Fred Sutton; Moheb Rahman;
Christina Davis
Subject: Taxi / Limo Meeting

I just spoke to Shirlene Sue at LAWA …she oversees the following:

Airport Permit Services
•           Charter/Limos/tour buses
•           Private Parking Courtesy shuttles (e.g. Wally Park and Parking Spot)
•           Hotel/Motel Courtesy shuttles (e.g. DSS, Best Western)
•           Schedule Service (Mickey’s, Shuttle One, Ventura County Airporter)
•           Airfield NELAs
•           CSPP
•           Airfield Motor Vehicle Permits (non-construction)

She said that they are aware of the problem and trying to work with LAWA PD to help with the problem.

LAWA staff is reluctant to meet with us because they don’t have a solution that can be enforced.
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She suggested that we work with LAWA PD, LAPD, DOT, and the taxi / limo companies.

We discussed reporting Cab # or TCP # of offenders to LAWA, and that LAWA would restrict them from serving
LAX for 90 days or so.   However, this is difficult to enforce.

So, Fred / Jessica, can you help me set up a meeting with the various agencies???

Laurie Hughes
Executive Director
Gateway to L.A.
6151 W. Century Blvd., #121
Los Angeles, CA  90045
www.gatewaytola.org

(310) 216-7328  Office
(310) 418-2661  Mobile
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